Whole Vine Festival

Fresno State Band Practice Field ~ 2575 Barstow Ave, Fresno www.thewholevine.com 2024 Artisan Vendor Application

Festival Dates: Saturday, October 19 and Sunday, October 20, 2024

Artisan Vendor Coordinator: Carrie Fraley, cell:559-765-8667 email:carriesonflower@gmail.com

Application Deadline: September 15, 2024

Business Name:			
Contact Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Cell#:	Email:		
Instagram:			
Facebook:			
Type of Business:			
PRODUCT DETAILS-			
might be asked to only be applications will not be	oring select items. An incom	ou are hoping to bring. If some items overlap with other left of items will result in an incomplete applicate submit pictures of products.	

Grape and Wine products are encouraged, but not required. Looking forward to seeing your creative items.

Vendors are encouraged to decorate their booths with a grape and wine theme. One booth will be awarded a \$100 Gift Card to the winner selected by a 3-judge panel provided by the Whole Vine Festival. The winner will be awarded the last hour of the festival on Sunday.

Vendor Set-up Hours are Friday 10:00 am-4:30 pm and Saturday 7am – 9:30 am. All Vendors must be operational by Saturday at 9:30 am.

Any vendor not Checked by 8:00 am shall forfeit all fees paid and will lose assigned space.

Vendor Operational Hours Saturday 10:00 am - 5:00 pm and Sunday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm

Vendor Tear-down Hours Sunday 4:00 pm – 8:00 pm

Please send your Application to Carrie Fraley at carriesonflower@gmail.com.

After your Application is accepted, payment is required immediately to secure your Vendor Space.

PAYMENT INFORMATION: Vendor Space fee \$125.00, Reduced Fee \$85.00 for returning Vendors

Payments can be made via cash, Venmo, PayPal (4% additional fee) or check made payable to Whole Vine Inc.

Please make checks payable to: Whole Vine Inc. Mailing address: 6083 N Figarden Drive #173, Fresno, CA 93722

Whole Vine Festival Rules

Vendor Signature: _____

- The Whole Vine Festival reserves the right to reject any application at its sole discretion. Upon approval of this application, the fees set forth on this application become due and payable when the application is submitted.
- All payments must be submitted by Check, Venmo, Cash or Credit/Debit Card to Whole Vine Inc. If your non-refundable fee of \$125.00 or \$85.00 for returning Vendors is not received by Application Due Date (September 15, 2024), a Vendor Space will NOT be guaranteed. This is a rain or shine event.
- Any application that is incomplete will not be eligible for selection. Please completely fill out this application in its entirety.
- CANCELLATIONS must be in writing and received by Whole Vine Festival no later than September 30⁻ 2024.
- Event Date & Time: October 19, 2024, 10:00 am 5:00 pm and October 20, 2024, 10:00 am 4:00 pm.
- Vendors must submit a completed vendor/exhibitor application, full payment by September 15, 2024. Vendors
 who are required to get a Health Department Permit must obtain one and Temporary Business Licenses or
 permits needed.
- Vendors set up times are the preceding Friday, October 18, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm and Saturday, October 19, 7:00 am. All vendors must be set up no later than 9:30 am on Saturday.
- NO VENDOR IS ALLOWED TO TEAR DOWN OR TAKE PRODUCT OUT EARLY.
- The Whole Vine Festival reserves the right to refuse space to any vendor for any reason other than race, creed, national origin, sex, physical handicap, or any other reason by law.
- All Vendors assume all risk of any loss, injury, or damages. The Vendor, by signing this contract, assumes all risks
 and agrees to all stated terms and conditions of this contract and holds The Whole Vine Festival not responsible
 for any claims such as loss, damage, or injuries. Overnight Security is provided.
- The Vendor will not display, promote, possess, or sell any product or merchandise that violates any Federal, State or Local laws and ordinances regarding the sales of specialty items, trademarked logos, instruments, or weapons including knives. The Vendor may not sell, promote, display, or possess anything that may contain nude photographs, juvenile pornography, and any racial or religiously offensive items.
- The undersigned agrees and understands that all applicable state and local taxes will be collected and sent by the Vendor to the proper agencies.
- The Vendor agrees to the Waivers provided by Fresno State and the Whole Vine Festival, forthcoming once application is accepted.

or any other questions or concerns, please contact Carrie @ carriesonflower@gmail.com or call 559-76	5-8667
Vendor Name:	
Date:	